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True copy of the Resolution by the Board of Trustees of

Gharda Foundation Passed on 20/11/2025

“RESOLVED THAT the Board of Governors (“BoG”)/ Governing Body of the Gharda
Foundation’s Gharda Institute of Technology be reconstituted, with Mr. Nilesh Kulkarni
appointed as Chairman of the BoG, along with following members.

Gharda Institute of Technology, Lavel
Board of Governors (BoG) / Governing Council

13'(;'. Name Designation E=mailiaddress
1 | Mr. Nilesh Kulkarni Chairman nakulkarni@gharda.com
2 | Dr. Pramod B. Patil Principal, Member Secretary principal@git-india.edu.in
3 | Mr. Satheesh Vengoli Trustee, Industry Expert vsatheesh@gharda.com
4 | Mr. Satish Shenoy Industry Expert satshen@icloud.com
5 | Mr. R. C. Kulkarni Industry Representative rckulkarni@gharda.com
6 | Dr. Anant B. Marathe i}((i;:sﬁl 11:[ rx:gi?lemlc drabmarathe@yahoo.co.in
7 | Prof. Vasudha Kamat | Educationist kamatvasudhav@gmail.com
8 | Mr. C Kajwadkar Industry Expert ck09@gmail.com
9 | Dr. Anil Joshi Educationist dranilvjoshi@gmail.com
10 | University Nominee Member -
11 | State Govt. Nominee Member -
12 | Dr. S K. Patil Faculty_ Member skpatil@git-india.edu.in
’ (Associate Professor)
13 | Dr.S. J. Kulkarni Facult)f Member sjkulkarni@git-india.edu.in
(Associate Professor)
/ True Copy /

For Gharda Foundation

Divisions ¢ Gharda Institute of Technology, Lavel, Taluka Khed, District Ratnagiri - 415708. © +91-2356-665555
% Bai Ratanbai Gharda Hospital, Lavel, Taluka Khed, District Ratnagiri - 415708. ©®+91-2356-675555
«+ Bai Ratanbai Gharda Hospital, Atmabodh, Patkar Road, Dombivali (E) - 421201. © +91-0251-2800930
< Bai Ratanbai Gharda Memorial Library, Gharda House, 48 Hill Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050.
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